

## RESOLUTION

## **RECOGNIZING THE CALIFORNIA HOSTS**

WHEREAS the Members of the National Association for Court Management have professionally profited and personally benefited from the Association's Twenty-third Annual Conference at the Marriott Anaheim Hotel in Anaheim, California, July 13-17, 2008; and

WHEREAS the National Association for Court Management is desirous of recognizing the local hosts and conference planners, Honorable Nancy Wieben Stock, William Vickrey, Richelle (Chelle) Uecker, as well as the many other volunteers from California, for their exemplary work in the on-site coordination of the Association's 2008 social activities as well as their continuing support of the National Association for Court Management: THEREFORE BE IT

**RESOLVED** that the National Association for Court Management expresses its sincere appreciation to the local hosts for their contribution to the Association and the profession of court management.

Approved at the Twenty-Third Annual Conference of the National Association for Court Management in Anaheim, California, on July 17, 2008.